1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 ROSSO Fax: 561-689-2851

Site Development

Change Order Request

Change Order No.: 18 R2 Owner Proj. No.: 2020-007
Owner: City of Pahokee RSD Proj. No.: 01-20037
Project: Barfield Highway Date: 9/22/2022

Description: Potholing to provide asbuilt information on existing sewer laterals

# |Description Qty | Unit | Unit Price Total Price
1.00|Potholing to provide asbuilt information on existing 1 LS| $ 539501 (S 5,395.01
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Total: $ 5,395.01

Original Contract Amt $ -

Amount of this Change Order § 5,395.01
Amount of Previous Change Order (s) $ -
New Total Contract Amount $ 5,395.01
Completion time extended 1 days If yes, new completion date?

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

W /&jé 9/23/2022 . Digitally signed by Blair Simpson

DN- cn—Rlajr Simpson _0=Rosso

Client Signature [ Bla n Site Development, ou,
Michael Rezk S . email=bsimpson@rossositedevel
- - rT] opment.com, c=US
Client Printed I p S O n Date: 2022.10.14 11:41:27 -04'00'
. Digitally signed by Michael Rezk,
Michael Rezk, PE, PMP Pt pmp

Date: 2022.10.13 14:32:44 -04'00'

Revisions
# Date By [Description
1 8/18/2022 | BRS |JD Revised CO
2 9/22/2022 | JLW |JD Revised CO




1302 South J Street
Lake Worth, FL 33460

ROSSO

Site Development

Ph: 561-689-0889
Fax: 561-689-2851

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

Description of work: Potholing to provide asbuilt information on existing CO #: 18 R2
sewer laterals
EQUIPMENT
# Description Oty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 Loader HR $62.50 $0.00
2 Tractor HR $40.38 $0.00
3 Roller HR $56.12 $0.00
4 Mixer HR $202.61 $0.00
5 Grader HR $79.95 $0.00
6 Backhoe HR $93.41 $0.00
7 Water Truck HR $37.98 $0.00
8 Dozer HR $73.93 $0.00
9 Paver HR $61.50 $0.00
10 Paving Roller HR $40.38 $0.00
11 Broom HR $49.97 $0.00
12 Excavator (30,000 1b) HR $109.04 $0.00
13 Excavator (70,000 Ib) HR $169.32 $0.00
14 Tamp HR $19.50 $0.00
15 Saw HR $19.50 $0.00
16 Pick-Up Truck HR $32.46 $0.00
17 Dump Truck HR $65.00 $0.00
18 Curb Machine HR $58.75 $0.00
Equipment Subtotal $0.00
Markup 0.150 $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL.: $0.00
LABOR
# Description Oty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 Superintendent (w/ Pick-Up) 8 HR $64.29 $514.32
2 Foreman (w/ Pick-Up) HR $44.21 $0.00
3 Operator-Road Crew HR $38.06 $0.00
4 Laborer-Road Crew HR $20.79 $0.00
5 Operator-Underground Crew HR $36.24 $0.00
6 Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew HR $26.32 $0.00
7 Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew HR $43.50 $0.00
8 Finisher-Concrete Crew HR $32.61 $0.00
9 Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew HR $23.65 $0.00
10 Pick Up HR $26.52 $0.00
11 HR $0.00
Labor Subtotal $514.32
Burden 0.5146 $264.67
Markup 0.150 $77.15
LABOR TOTAL: $856.14




MATERIAL

# Description Oty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 LS $0.00
2 LS $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5 $0.00
6 $0.00
7 $0.00
Material Subtotal $0.00
Markup 0.175 $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00
SUBCONTRACTORS
# Description Qty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 Johnson Davis 1 LS $4,217.85 $4,217.85
2 1 LS $0.00
3 1 LS $0.00
4 1 LS $0.00
5 1 LS $0.00
6 1 LS $0.00
7 1 LS $0.00
Subcontractor Subtotal  $4,217.85
Markup 0.05 $210.89
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $4,428.74
Equipment Total: $0.00
Labor Total:  $856.14
Material Total: $0.00
Subcontractors Total: $4,428.74
Bond & General Liability Insurance: ~ $110.13
MOT: $0.00
Total:  $5,395.01




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

September 21, 2022
Rosso Site Development
1302 South J Street
Lake Worth, FL 33460

Attn: James Washington
Project: Barfield Hwy
Re: Exploratory Sewer Lateral Potholing

J-D COR #: 18 R2

James,

The following is our cost summary and detail breakdown for the additional work requested to pothole (3) existing sewer
laterals.

DATE:

TASK: Exploratory Sewer Lateral Potholing
1 Labor 1 LS $2,407.80 $2,407.80
2 Equipment 1 LS $1,810.05 $1,810.05
3 Material 1 LS $0.00 $0.00
4 Subcontractors 1 LS $0.00 $0.00

Total Amount of Change Order: $4,217.85
Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract: 1
Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization. As always, should there be any questions

or if you require any additional information please do not hestitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,
//4/ /@////f”fil

Chad Rawlinson
Project Manager




Johnson-Dauvis Inc.

Job Name: Barfield Hwy Date: 9/21/2022
JD Job #: 41792
Description of Work: Exploratory Sewer Lateral Potholing

Labor: For Potholing/Soft Digs to Locate (3) Existing Sewer Laterals

Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Superintendent 2 $ 69.26|$% 103.89|% 138.52
Foreman Foreman 8 $ 48.19($ 7229 [ $ 385.55
Operator - Excavator Oper-Exc 8 $ 2764 1|9% 41.46 | $ 221.09
Operator - Loader Oper-Ldr 8 $ 2398($ 3598 [ $ 191.87
Skilled Laborer SL 8 $ 2146 $ 32.18 [ $ 171.65
Skilled Laborer SL 8 $ 2146 32.18 | $ 171.65
Skilled Laborer SL 8 $ 2146 $ 32.18 [ $ 171.65
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
Labor Subtotal $ 1,451.97
Burden 0.442 $ 641.77
Markup on Labor 15.0% $ 314.06
Labor Total $ 2,407.80
Equipment: For Potholing/Soft Digs to Locate (3) Existing Sewer Laterals
Description Qty Hours Rate Total
Superintendent Vehicle 1 2 $ 4586 | $ 91.72
Foreman Truck with Hand Tools 1 8 $ 46.09 | $ 368.72
30-52 Komatsu WA-270-8 Loader 1 8 $ 8113 | $ 649.04
35-66 Mini-Hoe Jubota KX121-3ST (30 HP Kubota) 1 8 $ 24.06 | $ 192.48
Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools 1 8 $ 34.00 [ $ 272.00
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
Equipment Subtotal: $ 1,573.96
Markup on Equipment 15.0% $ 236.09
Equipment Total $ 1,810.05
Material
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
0 0 $ - $ -
0 0 $ = $ -
0 0 $ - $ -
0 0 $ = $ -
0 0 $ - $ -
0 0 $ = $ -
0 0 $ - $ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
Material Subtotal: $ -
Tax 7% $ -
Markup on Material 15.0% $ -
Material Total $ -
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
$ -
$ _
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ -
Markup on Subcontractors (up to $50,000.00) 10.0% $ -
Markup on Subcontractors (after $50,000.00) 5.0%
Subcontractor Total $ -
Total: $ 4,217.85

Comments:




JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.
Z{%}}nﬂrmh»

604 HILLBRATH DRIVE
LANTANA, FL 33462-1694
PHONE: 561-588-1170 FAX: 561-585-5252

CU-C043087

Subject: Labor Burden Certification

I, John P. Stanley, the Chief Financial Officer of Johnson-Davis, Inc., certify that the following
statements are true and correct. The following information is submitted pursuant to Specification 4-

3.2.1:
Burden Rate  Breakdown
Workers State FICA Vacation, Health / Life 401(K) [ G/L | Disability | DFWP
Compen- | Unemploy- Holiday, Dental Insurance Ins. | Insurance
sation ment & Personal Insurance
Federal Time,
Bereavement
Pay
0.065 0.062 0.0765 0.07 0.095 .0017 0.04 | 0.022 0 0.01
TOTAL BURDEN RATE = 44.2%

If you have any questions or require any additional information, feel free to contact me.
Thank you,
John Stanfey
Chief Financial Officer

) *0?.?::5% State of Florida, County of Palm Beach Nern)

3 ' % Sworn and subscribed before me this qf day of [Z’ﬂ% ,.2019~ -—)40

% » o, Ry &

e roRst 0%7/ 0«’7@, o .
% %,p QA« : .
Bong Lapy, Al 1 Y otary Public Personally known to me
Tt (IQ} ’73,’
%%f?‘?a?sr My Commission Expires: o/ 7 2

§-” :__/“?

CYrs 27
hd /// Ceriis @/ 23l bt s

o 7 /ﬁ[éﬁr//ﬁﬂd&a 7//?///&)

L I3
Main office: 604 Hillbrath Drive- Lantana, FL 33462 * Phone: 561-588-1170  Fax: 561-585-5252
Ft. Pierce Office: 863 S. Kings Hwy- Ft. Pierce, FL 34945 ePhone: 772-468-9200 » Fax: 772-468-9202




2022 Equipment Rates for FDOT Jobs

Description Hourly Rate
Trucks

Vehicle $45.86
Foreman Truck with Hand Tools $46.09
Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools $34.00
Field Mechanic Service Truck $42.86
45-117 Tri-Adle Truck Tractor $99.36
45-128 Tandem Flat Bed (24 Truck $309.20
45-164 Tri-Axle_Dump Truck - Steel Body $115.71
45-249 Tri-Axle Truck Tractor $101.56
45-279 Tandem Tractor $102.05
45-280 Single Axle Tractor $92.98
45-331 Tri-Axle Dump Truck $105.69
40-27 Lowboy Trailer $38.50
140-32 Lowboy Trailer $38.66
40-28 Jeep for Lowboy Trailer $9.80
140-34/39 Flatbed Trailer $8.22
40-12 Drop Deck Trailer $17.28
40-44 Aluminum Dump Trailer $9.23
40-24 Steel Dump Trailer $9.30
40-46 Dump Trailer $9.74
40-42 Small Equipment Trailer 16,000 LBS $2.57
Rubber Tire
25-51 CAT 420D IT (C Backhoe) $70.42
25-52 CAT 430D [T (Combination Backhoe) $80.22
25-67 CAT 420F IT (C Backhoe) $83.69
20-63 John Deere 220D Excavator (Rubber Tire) $158.50
20-75 Liebherr A900C $121.87
Track Excavators
20-39 Inter-Drain 6050HT (Sock Machine) $94.02
20-56 Komastu PC308 USLC-3EO Excavator $129.60
20-59 Caterpillar 328D Excavator $151.55
20-60 Caterpillar 336DL Excavator $157.00
20-68 Komastu PC390-LC-10 Excavator $163.06
20-69 Komastu PC240-LC-11 Excavator $153.45
2070 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator 166.50
20-71 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator 166.50
2072 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator 112.45
20-73 Komastu PC290-LC-11 Excavator 164.81
20-74 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator 112.45
20-77 Caterpillar 323F L Excavator 2018 118.07
20-78 Caterpillar 325F L_Excavator 2018 143.16
20-79 Komastu PC238-LC-11 Excavator 128.02
20-80 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator 112.45
20-81 Caterpillar 307E2 Excavator $55.43
20-82 John Deere 350G LC $158.94
20-84 John Deere 50G $62.87
20-85 John Deere 60G 2019 $52.52
20-86 John Deere 345G $158.93
20-87 John Deere 380G $202.86
20-88 Takeuchi TB260 Mini Excavator 2020 $63.18
20-89 Komatsu PC390 LC-11 Excavator 2021 $166.54
20-90 Komatsu PC360 LC-11 Excavator 2020 $175.28
Wheel Loaders
30-42 Komatsu WA320-6 Loader $67.68
30-43 Komatsu WA380-7 Loader $89.83
30-44 Komatsu WA200-7 Loader $63.85
30-45 Komatsu WA320-7 Loader $71.52
30-46 Caterpillar 938K Loader $96.20
30-47 Komatsu WA200-7 Loader $60.84
30-48 Komatsu WA380-8 Loader $95.72
30-49 Komatsu WA380-8 Loader 95.78
30-50 Caterpillar CAT 906M Loader 540,56
30-51 Komatsu WA-320-8 Loader 584.68
30-52 Komatsu WA-270-8 Loader 581,13
30-53 Caterpillar 930M Loader $85.50
30-54 Caterpillar 930M Loader $85.50
3055 John Deere 524L 580.20
30-56 John Deere 544L 581,67
30-57 John Deere 524L 580.20
30-58 John Deere 544L 581,67
30-59 John Deere 644L 98.91
30-60 John Deere 644L $98.91
Mini / Bobcats / Dozer
35-01John Deere 650 H-LGP Dozer $63.39
35-27 Bobcat 873G $32.37
35-41 Bobcat T300 $30.83
35-61 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX913R1S (30 HP Kubota) 19.30
35-62 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX080-3 (70 HP Kubota) 76.53
35-64 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX913R2 (30 HP Kubota) 19.03
35-66 Mini-Hoe Jubota KX121-3ST (30 HP Kubota) 24.06
20-67 Caterpillar 305E2 (11k LBS Mini) $63.74
20-88 Takeuchi TB260 Mini Excavator 2020 $63.18
Specialty
75-20 Ford Box Blade Tractor 3910 $33.38
82-145 Water Truck (2000 gal) $63.01
82-157 Water Truck (2000 gal) $63.01
85-177 APE Power Unit 260 $15.57
85-209 Hydraulic Hammer ICE 8E $93.72
85-230 Rotary Head Auger ICE EX25 $253.40
Water Trailer (1000 gal) $15.55
Vibratory Rollers
75-30 Ingersoll Rand SD40 Vibratory Roller 96.18
75-31 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $80.36
75-32 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller 0.36
75-33 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $81.21
75-34 Dynapac CC900G double drum $29.76
75-35 Volvo SD45D Vibratory Roller single drum $75.13
75-36 Volvo SD45D Vibratory Roller single drum $75.91
Pumps
Well Point Header and Points (No Pump) $12.00
10" Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $36.71
8" Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $40.59
8" Quiet Pack Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $36.20
6" Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $35.56
12" Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $55.20
8" Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $45.50
6" Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $36.74
4" Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $38.00
4" Jet Pump & Hoses $20.82
4" Double Diaphragm & Hoses $13.52
3" Trash Pump & Hoses $6.58
Vibratory Hammer $93.72
Rental
Shoring Plate 1"x8'x20° $23.00
Shoring Plate 1"x8'x16" $20.00
Shoring Plate 1"x8'x12" $19.00
Shoring Plate 1"x8'x10" $18.00
Stone Boat (12 CY) $85.00
Manhole box 8x10'xd" $80.00
Trench Shield Box 24'%86" $120.00
Trench Shield Box 24'%6'd" $165.00
Trench Shield Box 20%6'4" $115.00
Trench Shield Box 16X84" $110.00
Trench Shield Box 10%28'x6" $250.00
Trench Shield Box 10%24'x6" $140.00
Trench Shield Box 8x24'’8" $100.00
Trench Shield Box 8x16xd" $110.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 12"-18" $65.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 18"24' $95.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 15"-30" $130.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 24™-48" $190.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 48™72" (w/ lft fine) $503.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for sewer pipe (pass through) $750.00
Pipe Plugs - Airbag for sewer pipe (solid plug) $205.00
Small
Air Compressor $19.21
Tamper $6.37
Light Plant (8hr/day minimum) $10.16
Walking Saw $8.53
Cut off Saw 14" $7.50
Generator $4.85




2022 Labor Rates for FDOT Jobs

abor Standard Overtime
Superintendent $69.26| $103.89
Foreman Foreman $48.19 $72.29
Brady, Jeff Foreman $46.30 $69.45
Ceance, Chescal Foreman $53.10 $79.65
Dort,Wisler Foreman $45.91 $68.87
Fernandez, Pablo Foreman $52.50 $78.75
Henrisme, Jacky Foreman $46.66 $69.99
Hernandez, Jose R Foreman $51.75 $77.63
Hernandez, Odilon Foreman $53.10 $79.65
Lashley, Stern Foreman $45.75 $68.63
Molina, Moises Foreman $28.00 $42.00
Smith, Jimmy Foreman $51.00 $76.50
Tharpe, Richard Foreman $27.50 $41.25
Thelisnort, Ariesthene Foreman $46.50 $69.75
Pierson,Rickey Foreman $43.25 $64.88
Ruiz, Luis Foreman $42.50 $63.75
Operator - Excavator Oper-Exc $27.64 $41.46
Arce, Alfonso Oper-Exc $29.00 $43.50
Brasfield, Alexander Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Cuadrado del Valle, Juan Oper-Exc $29.00 $43.50
Gerken, David Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Guerrero, Lorenzo Oper-Exc $29.00 $43.50
Guerrero Oseguera, Agustin Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Hester, Anthony Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Lewis,Delroy Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Lindo, Gustavo Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
MCDonald, Phil Oper-Exc $29.16 $43.74
Nava Rivera,Alejandro Oper-Exc $29.00 $43.50
Parkinson, Siegfried (Pete) Oper-Exc $29.19 $43.79
Villoldo, Eduardo Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Walker, Jeffrey Oper-Exc $27.00 $40.50
Wiliams, Randall Oper-Exc $24.20 $36.30
Operator - Loader Oper-Ldr $23.98
Briggs, Dustin Oper-Ldr $23.50
Davio, Gordon Oper-Ldr $25.82
Edmond, Eugene Oper-Ldr $22.00
Franco, Jose Oper-Ldr $22.00
Jean, Jeannot Oper-Ldr $25.50
Martinez,Jorge Oper-Ldr $23.50
Montes, Carlos Oper-Ldr $23.50
Morales, Eloy Oper-Ldr $23.50
Pinder, Gregory Oper-Ldr $25.50
Santiago, Jeslie Oper-Ldr $25.50
Wells, Nathaniel Oper-Ldr $23.50
Pipe Layer PL $26.03
Arana Pineda,Jesu: PL $23.00
Arce, Santos PL $28.50
Atha, Zachary PL $23.00
|Banks, Laterrance PL $23.00
Castanon, Walter PL $23.00
Castro Flores, Ramon PL $23.00
Ceance, Chedo PL $26.00
MacRoy Jr., Elijah PL $26.00
Meza Rodriguez, Jose PL $28.50
Morales Hernandez,Pedro PL $26.00
Pascual , Andres PL $28.31
Raphael, Mainlau PL $28.50
Samuel, Antonio PL $29.07
Steen, Ronald PL $26.00
Theophilus,Assmic PL $26.00
Velasquez, Tranquilino PL $28.66
Skilled Laborer SL $21.46
Abat, Eric SL $21.00
Baker, Timothy Jr SL $23.50
|:Barragan Oceguera,Juan sL $22.50
Carney, Mau'Juan SL $22.00
Carr, Vincent SL $24.82
Cendejas, Manuel SL $18.50
Dieujuste,Wislet SL $21.00
Dumarsais, Oslin SL $18.50
Gonzalez Dominguez, Rafael SL $22.00
Henrisme, Jackens SL $18.50
Hernandez Villanueva, Lui: SL $23.50
Jean, Jean Robert SL $21.00
Julceus, Gerome SL $21.00
Lewis Jr, Delroy SL $18.50
Lormeus, Jacquec! SL $22.50
Louisca, Renel SL $21.00
Michel, Thomas SL $18.50
Molina Rios Jesus SL $23.50
Nozistene, Frederic SL $21.00
Osuna, Gustavo SL $22.00
Palma Bustillo,Miguel SL $22.50
Philemons, Kechener SL $22.50
Pierre Louis, Fadoul SL $21.00
Pierre Louis, Famuel SL $22.00
Piersaint,Yvon SL $22.00
Regisme, Duguene SL $21.00
, Andrew SL $21.00
Robinson, Corey SL $18.50
Roundtree, Jarrod SL $22.00
Ruiz Fonseca,Angel SL $21.00
Saint Pierre, Kenol SL $22.00
Saint Pierre, Obens SL $21.00
Servilus,Desir SL $23.50
Anthony SL $21.00
Torres Garcia, Jorge SL $23.50
Toyo, Jean SL $22.50
Turenne, Ernst SL $22.50
Yanez, Adriel SL $21.00
Support Crew Leader CL $25.76
Arce, CL $27.50
Davis, Jern CL $26.50
Gil Vazquez,Humberto/ Carp CL $26.00
Harp, Kenneth CL $26.00
Lester, John CL $23.00
Molina, Moises CL $25.30
Pierre, Robens CL $26.00
Support Crew Skilled Labor SL $19.63
Henrisme, Jackens SL $18.50
Michel, Thomas SL $18.50
Phanor, Aniel SL $21.00
Philius, Grad» SL $18.50
Philemons, Kechener SL $22.50
Regisme, Duguene SL $21.00
Rodriguez, Araceli SL $18.50
Thomas, Gregory SL $18.50 $27.75
Truck Driver D $24.20 $36.30
Clemmons Sr., Derrick D $21.50 $32.25
Feliciano, Eddie D $23.32 $34.98
Leon. Zoylo D $25.00 $37.50
Miller, Howard D $27.17 $40.76
Tracy, Steven D $24.00 $36.00




