
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re: Rosso Change Order for Exploratory Pothole Work on Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals  
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for additional exploratory work  

Issue:  Additional Existing Sewer Services not shown in the plans 

During the construction of the new sanitary sewer line, PBCWUD provided a camara report showing the 
locations of the existing sewer services.  There were five services shown in the camera report.  The plans 
only called out two services to be done.  The contractor potholed to find existing elevation at the right of 
way line for three of the laterals.  The information from the pothole work will be used to issue a forthcoming 
revision on the Sanitary sewer plans by the EOR. 

1 day is granted with this Change Order. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $5,395.01 to perform the additional exploratory work.  

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     


